General Description
The MAX9508 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that contains a
MAX9508 IC. The MAX9508 is a triple video reconstruc-
tion filter and quadruple amplifier for standard-definition
television (SDTV) applications. The filter’s passband is
6.75MHz. The four amplifiers each have a +6dB gain
and can drive a 2VP-P video signal into two DC-coupled

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
SmartSleep is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX9508EVKIT 0°C to +70°C* 16 TQFN (3mm x 3mm)
*This limited temperature range is for the EV kit PC board only.
The MAX9508 IC temperature range is -40°C to +125°C.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2, C3 3
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C4, C5 0
Not installed, 1µF ±10%, 10V
X7R ceramic capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A105K
(recommended)
C6–C9 0
N ot i nstal led , 220µF ± 20%, 6.3V
al um i num  electrol yti c cap aci tors
( 6.3m m  x 6mm )
S anyo 6C E 220BS  ( r ecom m end ed)
C10 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
JU1–JU4 4 3-pin headers
R1–R12 12 75Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
U1 1
MAX9508ATE+ (16-pin TQFN,
3mm x 3mm)
CHROMA_IN,
CHROMA_OUTA,
CHROMA_OUTB,
CVBS_OUT1A,
CVBS_OUT1B,
CVBS_OUT2A,
CVBS_OUT2B,
EXTERNAL_CVBS,
INTERNAL_CVBS,
LUMA_IN,
LUMA_OUTA,
LUMA_OUTB
12
75Ω BNC PC board-mount jack
connectors
— 4 Shunts
— 1
MAX9508/MAX9512 EV kit PC
board
E
va
lu